

IN THE
SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES
SITTING IN DAVIS
October Term, 1992

NO. WW92-260701

Holy Fundamentalist Church,
Petitioner,

v.

City of Danburg,
Respondent.

ON APPEAL FROM THE FIFTEENTH CIRCUIT
COURT OF APPEALS- DAVIS

BRIEF FOR PETITIONER



er

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>page</u>
QUESTIONS PRESENTED.....	i
TABLE OF CONTENTS.....	ii
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	iv
STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	2
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT.....	4
ARGUMENT.....	5
I. THE APPELLATE COURT ERRED IN HOLDING THAT THE CITY OF DANBURG DID NOT VIOLATE THE ESTABLISHMENT CLAUSE BY ISSUING A PERMIT TO THE JEWISH COMMUNITY CENTER.....	5
A. THE MENORAH CAN BE CONSIDERED SPEECH FOR THE PURPOSES OF THE FIRST AND FOURTEENTH AMENDMENTS. HOWEVER, THIS SPEECH IS DENIED IF THERE IS A VIOLATION OF THE ESTABLISHMENT CLAUSE OF THE CONSTITUTION.....	6
B. THE PLACEMENT OF THE MENORAH DIRECTLY VIOLATES THE LEMON TEST. THIS RENDERS ITS PLACEMENT UNCONSTITUTIONAL.....	8
1. THE GOVERNMENT'S ACTION APPEARS TO HAVE A SECULAR PURPOSE THUS SATISFYING THE FIRST PRONG OF THE LEMON TEST.....	8
2. THERE IS NOT ANY INDICATION OF EXCESSIVE ENTANGLEMENT BETWEEN THE GOVERNMENT AND RELIGION THUS SATISFYING THE THIRD PRONG OF THE LEMON TEST....	9
3. THE APPELLATE COURT ERRED IN HOLDING THAT THE SECOND PRONG OF THE LEMON TEST WAS SATISFIED. THE PLACEMENT OF THE MENORAH FOSTERS PERCEPTIONS THAT DIRECTLY VIOLATE THE SECOND PRONG OF THE LEMON TEST THUS RENDERING IT UNCONSTITUTIONAL.....	9
i. THE PHYSICAL PLACEMENT OF THE MENORAH AND A LACK OF DISTRACTIONS FOSTER PERCEPTIONS OF GOVERNMENTAL ENDORSEMENT.....	10
ii. THE SIGN NEXT TO THE MENORAH ENHANCES THE PERCEPTION OF GOVERNMENTAL ENDORSEMENT.....	13
iii. OWNERSHIP OF THE MENORAH IS IRRELEVANT WHEN DETERMINING PUBLIC PERCEPTIONS.....	15

C. CITY PARK IS A PUBLIC FORUM. ACCESS TO THE
PARK CANNOT BE DENIED WITHOUT A COMPELLING
REASON. VIOLATION OF THE ESTABLISHMENT CLAUSE
IS A COMPELLING REASON FOR DENYING ACCESS..... 16

CONCLUSION..... 18

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>Cases:</u>	<u>Page</u>
<u>Board of Education v. Barnette</u> , 319 U.S. 624 (1943).....	6
<u>County of Allegheny v. ACLU</u> , 492 U.S. 573 (1989).....	5,6,9,10, 11,14
<u>Danburg v. Holy Fundamentalist Church</u> , 1 F.3d 1 (15th Cir. 1992).....	7,8,16,17
<u>Kaplan v. Burlington</u> , 891 F.2d 1024 (2d Cir. 1989).....	14,15
<u>Lemon v. Kurtzman</u> , 403 U.S. 602 (1971).....	5,8,9
<u>Lynch v. Donnelly</u> , 465 U.S. 668 (1984).....	12,14
<u>McCreary v. Stone</u> , 739 F.2d 716 (2d Cir. 1984).....	18
<u>School Dist. of Grand Rapids v. Ball</u> , 473 U.S. 373 (1985).....	13
<u>Spence v. Washington</u> , 418 U.S. 405 (1974).....	6
<u>Widmar v. Vincent</u> , 454 U.S. 263 (1981).....	17
